TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aetna Health Holdings, LLC		11/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.	
Street Address:	6720B Rockledge Drive, Suite 800	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90078180	NT24
Serial Number:	90078182	NURSE TRIAGE 24

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4012163142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4017704897

Email: IPLegal@CVSCaremark.com

Correspondent Name: Erich G. Rhynhart Address Line 1: One CVS Drive Address Line 2: Mailcode: 1160

Address Line 4: Woonsocket, RHODE ISLAND 02895

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Clarke
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Nurse Triage#page1.tif source=Trademark Nurse Triage#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Aetna Health Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address of 151 Farmington Avenue, RE6A, Hartford, Connecticut 06156, to Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 6720B Rockledge Drive, Suite 800, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, effective as of the signature date below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, and registration applications and registrations therefor, listed in Appendix A (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights, all trademark applications and registrations therefor, including the trademark applications listed on Exhibit A, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

AETNA HEALTH HOLDINGS, LLC

Date: November 17, 2020

Signature:

Print Name: Thomas S. Moffatt

Print Title: Vice President & Asst. Secretary

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 90/078,180 for "NT24" for "Medical services; telehealth services; medical assistance services; medical services provided by a nurse to employees to evaluate symptoms, discuss medical issues, determine a treatment plan, and provide follow-up resources; Providing medical and healthcare information by telephone, mobile communications devices, global computer networks, and electronic means; providing health, wellness, healthcare and medical information to employees" in Class 44.

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 90/078,182 for "NURSE TRIAGE 24" for "Medical services; telehealth services; medical assistance services; medical services provided by a nurse to employees to evaluate symptoms, discuss medical issues, determine a treatment plan, and provide follow-up resources; Providing medical and healthcare information by telephone, mobile communications devices, global computer networks, and electronic means; providing health, wellness, healthcare and medical information to employees" in Class 44.

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0162